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FR: Téléchargez l’application Nordlux depuis l’App Store ou 
Google Play.
EN: Download the Nordlux Smart Light app from the App Store 
or Google Play.
DE: Laden Sie die Nordlux-App aus dem App Store oder von 
Google Play herunter.
NL: Download de Nordlux App in de App Store of Google Play.
DA: Download Nordlux-appen fra App Store eller Google Play.
SV: Ladda ner Nordlux-appen från App Store eller Google Play.
FI: Lataa Nordlux-sovellus App Storesta tai Google Playsta.
NO: Last ned Nordlux-appen fra App Store eller Google Play.
PL: Pobierz aplikację Nordlux z App Store lub Google Play.
ES: Descargue la aplicación de Nordlux en App Store o Google 
Play.
PT: Transfira a aplicação Nordlux na App Store ou Google Play.

FR: Activez le Bluetooth de votre téléphone. Restez à moins de 8 
mètres du produit Nordlux Smart
EN: Turn on the Bluetooth of your phone. Stay within 8 meters 
from the Nordlux Smart product.
DE: Schalten Sie die Bluetooth-Funktion Ihres Telefons ein. 
Entfernen Sie sich nicht weiter als 8 Meter von Ihrem Nordlux 
Smart-Produkt.
NL: Zet de Bluetooth op je telefoon aan. Blijf binnen een straal 
van 8 meter van het Nordlux Smart-product.
DA: Tænd for Bluetooth på din telefon. Hold dig indenfor 8 meter 
fra Nordlux Smart-produktet.
SV: Slå på Bluetooth på din telefon. Stå inom 8 meter från 
Nordlux Smart-produkten.
FI: Kytke puhelimesi Bluetooth päälle. Pysy 8 metrin säteellä 
Nordlux Smart -tuotteesta.
NO: Slå på Bluetooth på telefonen. Hold deg innenfor 8 meter fra 
Nordlux Smart-produktet.
PL: ącz Bluetooth w telefonie. Stań ści do 8 metrów 
od produktu Nordlux Smart.
ES: Active el Bluetooth de su teléfono. Manténgase a menos de 
8 metros del producto Nordlux Smart.
PT: Ligue o Bluetooth do seu telemóvel. Fique a menos de 8 
metros do produto Nordlux Smart.

FR: Ouvrez l'application Nordlux et connectez le produit 
Nordlux Smart via « + » dans l’application.
EN: Open Nordlux Smart Light App and connect the Nordlux 
Smart product via “+” in the App.
DE: Öffnen Sie die Nordlux App und verbinden Sie das Nordlux 
Smart Produkt über „+“ in der App.
NL: Open de Nordlux App en koppel het Nordlux 
Smart-product via “+” in de App.
DA: Åbn Nordlux-appen og tilslut Nordlux Smart-produktet via 
“+” i appen.
SV: Öppna Nordlux-appen och anslut Nordlux Smart-produk-
ten via ”+” i appen.
FI: Avaa Nordlux-sovellus ja liitä Nordlux Smart -tuote 
sovelluksen +-painikkeella.
NO: Åpne Nordlux App og koble til Nordlux Smart-produktet 
via «+» i appen.
PL: Otwórz aplikację Nordlux i dodaj produkt Nordlux Smart za 
pomocą przycisku „+” w aplikacji.
ES: Abra la aplicación de Nordlux y conecte el producto 
Nordlux Smart tocando en el botón «+» de la aplicación.
PT: Abra a aplicação Nordlux e ligue o produto Nordlux Smart 
via “+” na aplicação.

FR: Contrôlez la luminosité, la température de couleur et la 
couleur de Djay. Allumez le haut-parleur.
EN: Control the brightness, colour temperature and colour of 
Djay. Turn on the Speaker.
DE: Steuern Sie Helligkeit, Farbtemperatur und Farbe 
von Djay. Schalten Sie den Lautsprecher ein.
NL: Regel de helderheid, kleurtemperatuur en kleur van 
Djay. Zet de luidspreker aan.
DA: Styr lysstyrken, farvetemperaturen og farven på 
Djay. Tænd for højttaleren.
SV: Styr ljusstyrkan, färgtemperaturen och färgen på 
Djay. Slå på högtalaren.
FI: Hallitse Djayn kirkkautta, värilämpötilaa ja väriä. 
Kytke kaiutin päälle.
NO: Kontroller lysstyrken, fargetemperaturen og fargen 
til Djay. Slå på høyttaleren.
PL: W tym momencie można zacząć sterować 
jasnością, temperaturą ącz 

śnik.
ES: Controle el brillo, la temperatura del color y el color 
de Djay. Encienda el altavoz.
PT: Controle o brilho, a temperatura da cor e a cor do 
Djay. Ligue a coluna.

FR: Accédez à la page de configuration du téléphone pour 
connecter le haut-parleur Bluetooth.
EN: Go to the phone setting page to connect the Bluetooth 
speaker.
DE: Rufen Sie die Telefoneinstellungsseite auf, um den 
Bluetooth-Lautsprecher zu verbinden.
NL: Ga naar de instellingenpagina op je telefoon om de 
Bluetooth-luidspreker aan te sluiten.
DA: Gå til telefonens indstillingsside for at oprette forbindelse til 
Bluetooth-højttaleren.
SV: Gå till inställningarna i din telefon för att ansluta 
Bluetooth-högtalaren.
FI: Siirry puhelimen asetussivulle yhdistääksesi Bluetooth-kaiutti-
men.
NO: Gå til innstillingssiden til telefonen for å koble til 
Bluetooth-høyttaleren.
PL: Przejdź do strony ustawień ączyć 

śnik Bluetooth.
ES: Vaya a los ajustes de su teléfono para conectar el altavoz 
Bluetooth.
PT: Vá para a página de definição do telemóvel para ligar a 
coluna Bluetooth.



DNK - IP5X: Støv er forhindret i at trænge ind i lampen i en sådan 
mængde at det kan skade lampens funktion/sikkerhed.
SWE - IP5X: Dammskydd som hindrar större mängder av damm att 
skada lampans funktion/säkerhet 
NOR - IP5X: Støv er forhindret i å trenge inn i lampen i en slik mengde 
at det kan skade lampens funksjon/sikkerhet.
ISL - IP5X: Ryk kemst ekki inn í ljósið að svo miklu leyti að það skaði 
afköst/öryggi þess.
NLD - IP5X: Stofpartikelen kunnen niet in zodanige hoeveelheden in 
het armatuur dringen, waardoor de funktie/zekerheid van het armatuur 
beschadigd kan worden.
FRA -
pourrait y pénétrer ne peut absolument altérer le fonctionnement et la 
sécurité de la lampe. 
DEU - IP5X: Die leuchte ist staub sicher. 
die Sicherheit der Lampe. 
GBR - IP5X: Dust is prevented from entering the lamp in amounts that 
can cause damage to the function/safety of the lamp.
ESP - IP5X: Se impide la entrada de polvo en la lámpara en cantidades 
que pueden dañar el funcionamiento/seguridad de la lámpara. 
PRT - IP5X: A entrada de pó na lâmpada é impedida em quantidade 
que possam causar danos ao funcionamente ou seguranca da lâmpada.
ITA - IP5X: Stagna alla penetrazione della polvere. La quantità  minima 
che potrebbe penetrare non può alterare il funzionamento e la sicurezza 
della lampada.
FIN - IP5X: Valaisin on suojattu sellaiselta pölyn sisääntunkeutumiselta, 
joka voi vahingoittaa sen toimintaa ja turvallisuutta.
POL - IP5X: Szczelność na przenikanie do lampy pyłu w takich 
ilościach, które by szkodziły funkcjonowaniu/bezpieczeństwu lampy.
HRV - IP5X: Prašini je onemogućen prodor u svjetiljku u količini koja 
može izazvati štetu za rad / sigurnost svjetiljke.
EST - IP5X: Valgusti on kaitstud tolmu sisenemise eest kogustes, mis 
võivad ohustada valgusti töökindlust/ohutust.
LVA - IP5X: Lampas uzbūve ir veidota tā, lai pasargātu to no putekļu 
iekļūšanas tās iekšienē tādos daudzumos, kas izraisa lampas 
bojājumus.
LTU - IP5X: Dulkėms neleidžiama patekti į lempos vidurį tokiais 
kiekiais, kad tai pakenktų lempos funkcionavimui/ saugumui.
SVK - IP5X: Lampa je chránená proti vplyvu prachu, ktorý by vo 
veľkom množstve mohol poškodiť fungovanie/bezpečnosť lampy. 
HUN - IP5X: A lámpa a működését/biztonságát károsító mennyiségű 
por bejutása ellen védett.
ROM - IP5X: Praful este impiedicat a intra in lampa intr-o cantitate care 
sa poata afecta functionalitatea/siguranta lampii.
CZE - IP5X: Svítidlo je zabezpečeno proti pronikání prachu v množství, 
které by mohlo narušit funkčnost či bezpečnost svítidla.
SVN - IP5X: Preprečen je vstop prahu v svetilko v količinah, ki bi 
vplivale na nemoteno obratovanje/varnost svetilke. 
GRC - IP5X: Εισχώρηση σκόνης, σε βαθµό που να βλάπτει τη 
λειτουργία και την ασφάλεια του φωτιστικού, δεν είναι δυνατή.
TUR - IP5X: Tozun icerisine grip lambanin fonktion ve güvenligine zarar 
vermemesi icin gerekli önlem alinmistir.
BGR - IP5X: Лампата е защитена от проникването на прах в такова 
количество, което би повредило функционалността/сигурността на 
лампата.
SRB - IP5X : Sprečen je prodor prašine u količinama koje mogu da 
izazovu oštećenje funkcionisanja/bezbednosti lampe.
RUS - IP5X: Светильник защищен от попадания в него пыли 
в количестве, которое может стать причиной нарушения 
работоспособности или безопасности светильника.  

 ببست دق ةيمكب وأ ةجردب حابصملا ىلا رابغلا برست عنم : سكأ 5 پ يآ
ًارارضأ . ةمالسلا / حابصملا ةفيظو يف 

IP5X

DNK - IPX4: Regndråber faldende fra alle vinkler (360°) vil ikke have 
nogen indvirkning på lampens funktion/sikkerhed.
SWE - IPX4: Regndroppar fallande från alla vinklar (360°) kommer inte 
att ha någon inverkan på lampans funktion/säkerhet.
NOR - IPX4: Regndråper fallende fra alle vinkler (360°) vil ikke ha noen 
innvirkning på lampens funksjon/sikkerhet.
ISL – IPX4: Regndropar sem falla frá öllum hornum (360°) hafa engin 
áhrif á afköst/öryggi ljóssins.
NLD - IPX4: Regendruppels uit alle richtingen (360°) hebben geen 
invloed op de funktie of zekerheid van het armatuur.
FRA - IPX4: Les gouttes de pluie venant de toutes directions (360°) 
n’auront aucune incidence sur le fonctionnement et la sécurité de la 
lampe.  
DEU - IPX4: Die Leuchte ist Spritzwassergeschütz (360Grad). 

GBR - IPX4: Raindrops falling from any angle will not affect the 
function/safety of the lamp.
ESP - IPX4: La gotas de lluvia cayendo en todos los ángulos (360°)  no 
afectarán el funcionamiento/seguridad de la lámpara.
PRT - IPX4: Os pingos de chuva caíndo de qualquer ângúlo não 
affectarão o funcionamento ou seguranca da lâmpada.
ITA - IPX4: Le gocce d’acqua provenienti da qualsiasi direzione (360°) 
non compromettono il funzionamento e la sicurezza della lampada. 
FIN - IPX4:Sadepisarat mistä tahansa kulmasta (360°)eivät vaikuta 
valaisimen toimintaan tai turvallisuuteen.
POL - IPX4: Krople deszczu spadające pod każdym kątem (360°) nie 
będą miały żadnego wpływu na funkcjonowanie/bezpieczeństwo lampy.
HRV - IPX4: Kišne kapi koje padaju pod bilo kojim kutom neće utjecati 
na funkciju/sigurnost svjetiljke.
EST - IPX4: Mistahes nurga all langevad vihmapiisad ei mõjuta valgusti 
töökindlust/ohutust.
LVA - IPX4: Lietus ( līstot jebkurā leņķī, 360 grādos) neatstāj ietekmi uz 
lampas darbību/drošību.
LTU - IPX4: Lietaus lašai, krintantys iš visų pusių (360 laipsnių kampu) 

IPX4

neturės jokio neigiamo poveikio lempos funkcionavimui bei saugumui.
SVK - IPX4: Dažďové kvapky padajúce pod akýmkoľvek uhlom 
neovplyvnia  fungovanie/bezpečnosť lampy.
HUN - IPX4: Esőcseppek – bármilyen szögben érkeznek is – nem 
befolyásolják a lámpa működését/biztonságát.
ROM - IPX4: Picaturile de ploaie cazand din orice unghi (360°) nu va 
afecta functionalitatea/siguranta lampei. 
CZE - IPX4: Svítidlo je zabezpečeno proti stříkající vodě ze všech 
směrů (360 stupňů).
SVN - IPX4: Dežne kapljice, ne glede na kot (360°) ne vplivajo na 
obratovanje/varnost svetilke. 
GRC - IPX4: Σταγόνες βροχής που πέφτουν από όλες τις γωνίες (360 
µοίρες) δεν έχουν επίδραση στη λειτουργία και στην ασφάλεια του
φωτιστικού.
TUR - IPX4: 360 derecelik acidan düsen yagmur damlalari hic bir 
sekilde lambanin fonktion ve güvenligini etkilemez.
BGR - IPX4: Водни капки падащи под всякакви ъгли (360°) не 
оказват влияние на функционалността/сигурността на лампата.
SRB - IPX4: Kapljice kiše koje padaju pod bilo kojim uglom neće uticati 
na funkciju/bezbednost lampe.
RUS - IPX4: Дождевые капли, падающие под любыми углами (360°), 
не влияют на работоспособность и безопасность светильника. 

 يأ هل نوكي نل ( ةجرد˚360 ) اياوزلا عيمج نم طقاسلا رطملا ءام : 4 سكأ پ يآ
. ةمالسلا / حابصملا ةفيظو ىلع ريثأت



DNK - Klasse I: Lampen har jordterminal skal derfor tilsluttes 
installationens gul/grønne jordledning.
SWE - Klass I: Lampan har anslutning till jord och skall därför anslutas 
gul/grön jordledning. 
NOR - Klasse I: Lampen har jordterminal og skal derfor tilsluttes 
installasjonens gul/grønne jordledning.
ISL - Flokkur I: Ljósið hefur jarðtengingu og því skal tengja það við gulu/
grænu jarðtaugina.
NLD - Klasse I: Het armatuur is uitgerust met een aardingsaans
luiting en moet bijgevolg worden aangesloten aan de geel/groe
oene aardingsdraad.
FRA - Classe I: La lampe a une connexion à la borne de terre, il faut 

DEU - Klasse I: Die Lampe hat eine Erdungsklemme und muss deshalb 
an die gelb/grüne Erdleitung angeschlossen werden.
GBR - Class I: The lamp has an earth terminal and must be connected 
to the yellow/green earth wire.
ESP - Clase I: La lámpara tiene terminal de tierra, asi que debe 
conectarse al cable amarillo/verde de tierra de la instalación.
PRT - A lâmpada contém uma ligacão a terra, tém que ser ligados os 

ITA - Categoria I: La lampada ha un terminale per la messa a terra 

FIN - Suojausluokka I: Valaisin on maadoitettava, ja siksi se pitää 
yhdistää asennuksen maajohtoon (keltainen/vihreä).
POL - Klasa I: Lampa posiada zacisk uziemiający i dlatego musi być 
podłączona do żółto-zielonego przewodu uziemienia.
HRV - Klasa I: Svjetiljka posjeduje priključak za uzemljenje i mora se 
priključiti na žuto/zeleni vodič za uzemljenje.
EST - Klass I: Valgustil on maandusklemm ning selle peab ühendama 
kollase/rohelise maandusjuhtmega.
LVA - veida lampa: Lampa ir jāiezemē pievienojot to pie instalācijas 
dzeltenā/zaļā iezemējuma vada.
LTU - Klase I: Lempa turi įžeminimą, del to turi būti prijungiama prie 
instaliacinių geltonai/ žaliu įžeminimo laidų.
SVK - Trieda I: Lampa má uzemnený terminál a musí byť spojená so 
žltým/zeleným uzemňovacím drôtom.
HUN - I. kategória: A lámpa földcsatlakozóval rendelkezik, amelyet a 
sárga/zöld földvezetékhez kell csatlakoztatni.
ROM -
conectata la cablul de impamantare galben/verde. 
CZE - Třída krytí I: Svítidlo je opatřeno zemní svorkou a proto je třeba 
je připojit na žlutý/zelený uzemňovací vodič.
SVN - Razred I: Svetilka ima ozemljitveni priključek in jo je zato treba 
priključiti na rumeno/zelen ozemljitveni vodnik.
GRC - Βαθµός προστασίας I: Το φωτιστικό διαθέτει σύστηµα γείωσης, 
και θα πρέπει να συνδεθεί µε το κίτρινο/πράσινο καλώδιο γείωσης.
TUR - Sinif 1: Bu ürünün topraklamasi vardir. Toprakli hatti (sari / yesil) 
bir klipe baglantilidir.
BGR - Клас I: Лампата има клема за заземяване, която трябва 
да се свърже със жълто/зеления заземителен проводник на 
инсталацията.
SRB – Klasa I: Lampa ima priključak uzemljenja i mora da se poveže 
na žutu/zelenu žicu uzemljenja.
RUS - Класс I: Светильник имеет заземление и должен 
подключаться к желтому/зеленому земляному проводу. 

 ةصاخلا ضرألا ةلصوب اهطبر بجي ةيضرأ ةلصو حابصملل : ىلوألا ةجردلا
. رضخأ / رفصأ تآشنملاب

DNK - Monteringsvejledningen må ikke bortkastes.
SWE - Kasta inte bort monteringsvägledningen.
NOR - Monteringsveiledningen må ikke kastes.
ISL - Gætið þess að glata ekki leiðbeiningum um uppsetningu.
NLD - Bewaar deze instructies voor latere raadpleging of onderhoud.
FRA - Merci de garder l’instruction de montage.
DEU - Die Montageanleitung bitte aufbewahren.
GBR - The mounting instruction must not be discarded.
ESP - No desechar la instrucción de montaje.
PRT - As instruções de montagem não devem ser descartadas.
ITA - Le istruzioni di montaggio non devono essere gettate via.
FIN - Älä hävitä asennusohjetta.
POL
HRV - Nemojte bacati upute za montiranje.
EST - Paigaldamisjuhendit ei tohi ära visata.
LVA 
LTU - Neišmeskite montavimo instrukcijos.
SVK
HUN
ROM
CZE
SVN
GRC
TUR
BGR
SRB - Ne sme se bacati uputstvo za montiranje.
RUS

DNK - Lampen er kun beregnet til direkte/fast montering til lysnettet.
SWE - Lampan är endast beräknad till direkt/fast montering till ljusnätet.
NOR - Lampen er kun beregnet til direkte/fast montering til lysnettet.
ISL - Ljósið er einungis ætlað fyrir beina/fasta uppsetningu við raflögnina.
NLD - Het armatuur kan enkel rechtstreeks worden aangesloten op het 220-240V 
lichtnet. 
FRA - La lampe n’est prévue que pour un montage direct au réseau électrique. 
DEU - Die Lampe ist nur zur direkten/festen Montage an die Stromversorgung 
ausgelegt.
GBR - The lamp is only suitable for connecting directly to the mains.
ESP - La lámpara está unicamente diseñada para la conexión  directa/perma-
nente a la red eléctrica. 
PRT - A lâmpada é adequada só em directo contacto com energia.
ITA - La lampada è adatta solamente per il  collegamento diretto alla rete 
elettrica. 
FIN - Valaisimen saa kytkeä ainoastaan päävirtaan.
POL

HRV 
EST - Valgusti sobib ühendamiseks ainult otse vooluvõrku.
LVA
LTU - Lempa yra skirta tik tiesiai ir pastoviai montuoti prie šviesos tinklo. 
SVK
HUN - A lámpa csak az elektromos hálózatba való közvetlen bekötésre alkalmas.
ROM - Lampa este facuta doar pentru montarea directa la sistemul de lumina. 
CZE 
SVN
GRC

TUR - Bu ürünün direk ve sabit montaji ana akima/sebekeye göre hesaplanmistir.
BGR

SRB
RUS



DNK - Kun til indendørs brug.
SWE - Endast för inomhusbruk.
NOR - Bare til innendørs bruk.
ISL - Notist aðeins innandyra.
NLD - Alleen voor gebruik binnenshuis.
FRA - Pour usage en intérieur uniquement.
DEU - Ausschließlich für den Innenbereich geeignet.
GBR - For indoor use only.
ESP - Solo para uso en interiores.
PRT - Apenas para uso interior.
ITA - Solo per uso interno.
FIN - Vain sisäkäyttöön.
POL
HRV - Samo za uporabu u zatvorenom.
EST - Ainult siseruumides kasutamiseks.
LVA 
LTU - Naudoti tik patalpose.
SVK
HUN - Csak beltéri használatra.
ROM
CZE
SVN - Samo za uporabo v zaprtih prostorih.
GRC
TUR
BGR
SRB - Samo za upotrebu u zatvorenom.
RUS



DNK - Bortskaffelse af elektrisk og elektronisk affald for brugere 
i private husholdninger i EU. Elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr samt 
medfølgende batterier indeholder materialer, komponenter og stoffer, 
der kan være skadelige for menneskers sundhed og for miljøet, 
hvis affaldet ikke håndteres korrekt. Elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr 
og batterier er mærket med den overkrydsede skraldespand. Den 
symboliserer, at elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr og batterier ikke må 
bortskaffes sammen med usorteret husholdningsaffald, men skal 

udtjente batterier til de ordninger, der er etablerede. På denne måde 
er du med til at sikre, at batterierne genanvendes i overensstemmelse 
med lovgivningen og ikke unødigt belaster miljøet. Alle kommuner har 
etableret indsamlingsordninger, hvor kasseret elektrisk og elektronisk 

genbrugsstationer og andre indsamlingssteder eller bliver afhentet 
direkte fra husholdningerne. Nærmere information kan fås hos 
kommunens tekniske forvaltning.
SWE - Hur användare i privathushåll inom EU kasserar utrustning på 
korrekt sätt. Denna symbol talar om att produkten, inklusive batterier, 
inte får kasseras tillsammans med vanligt hushållsavfall. Batterier 
samt elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning innehåller ämnen som kan 
vara skadliga för hälsa och miljö om de inte återvinns på korrekt sätt. 
Det är du som ansvarar för att överlämna batterier samt elektrisk och 
elektronisk utrustning till lämplig återvinningsplats. När du kasserar 
produkten så att den kan återvinnas på rätt sätt hjälper du till att 
förhindra att den påverkar natur och miljö negativt och du bidrar till 
att skydda människors hälsa. Du kan få mer information om korrekt 
avfallshantering genom att kontakta kommunen, återvinningscentralen 
eller den butik där du köpte produkten.
NOR - Kassering av utstyr fra private husholdninger i EU. Dette 
symbolet angir at produktet   inkludert batteriene ikke skal kastes 
sammen med husholdningsavfall. Batterier og elektrisk og elektronisk 
utstyr inneholder stoffer som kan forårsake helse- og miljøskader hvis 
de ikke resirkuleres på riktig måte. Det er ditt ansvar å levere produktene 
til et innsamlingssted for resirkulering av brukte batterier og elektrisk og 
elektronisk utstyr. Ved å levere utstyret til resirkulering bidrar du til å 
hindre at disse produktene legger unødig belastning på natur og miljø, 
samt til å beskytte menneskers helse. Kontakt lokale myndigheter, 
renovasjonsselskapet eller butikken der du kjøpte produktet hvis du 
ønsker mer informasjon om riktig kassering.
ISL –Förgun úrgangsefna frá notendum á einkaheimilum í 
Evrópusambandinu. Þetta tákn gefur til kynna að ekki má farga þessari 
vöru, þ.mt rafhlöðum, með öðru heimilissorpi. Rafhlöður, rafmagns og 
rafeindabúnaður innihalda efni sem geta valdið skaða á heilsu fólks og 

að afhenda á viðeigandi stað til endurvinnslu rafhlöður, rafmagns og 

að koma í veg fyrir að þessar vörur valdi óþarfa skaða á náttúru og 

móttökustöð eða verslunina þar sem þú keypti vöruna.
NLD - Afvoer van afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparaten uit 
particuliere huishoudens in de Europese Unie. Batterijen en elektrische 
en elektronische apparaten bevatten stoffen die schadelijk voor de 
menselijke gezondheid en het milieu kunnen zijn als ze niet op de 
juiste manier worden gerecycled. Het is uw verantwoordelijkheid om 
ze bij een aangewezen inzamelpunt voor het recyclen van batterijen 
en elektrische en elektronische apparaten te brengen. Door dit product 
op de juiste wijze af te voeren, helpt u voorkomen dat deze producten 
de natuur en het milieu onnodig belasten en de menselijke gezondheid 
schaden. Neem voor meer informatie over een correcte afvoer contact 
op met uw gemeente, het afvalverwerkingsbedrijf of de winkel waar u 
dit product hebt gekocht..
FRA -Élimination des appareils mis au rebut par les ménages dans l’Union 
européenne. Ce symbole signi‛e que ce produit, y compris les piles, ne peut pas 
être jeté avec vos autres déchets ménagers. Les piles, de même que les 

DEU - Entsorgung von Altgeräten durch Nutzer in privaten Haushalten 
in der Europäischen Union. Dieses Symbol weist darauf hin, dass dieses 
Produkt einschließlich der Batterien nicht mit dem Restmüll entsorgt 
werden darf. Batterien, Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte enthalten Stoffe, 
die bei nicht ordnungsgemäßer Wiederverwertung Schäden an Mensch 

Altbatterien, Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte an einer dafür vorgesehenen 
Sammelstelle abzugeben. Bei der Abgabe zum ordnungsgemäßen 
Recycling tragen Sie dazu bei, die unnötige Belastung von Natur und 
Umwelt durch diese Produkte zu vermeiden und die menschliche 

dieses Produkt gekauft haben.
GBR - Disposal of waste equipment by users in private households in 

batteries must not be disposed of with your other household waste. 
Batteries, electrical and electronic equipment contain substances 
which may cause damage to human health and environment if not 

collection point for recycling of waste batteries, electrical and electronic 
equipment. When handing over for correct recycling you help to prevent 
these products straining nature and environment unnecessarily and to 
protect human health. For more information regarding correct disposal, 

service or the store where you purchased this product.
ESP - Eliminación de equipos usados por usuarios en viviendas 
particulares en la Unión Europea. Este símbolo indica que este 
producto, incluyendo las baterías, no debe desecharse junto con otros 

contienen sustancias que pueden dañar la salud humana y el medio 
ambiente si no se reciclan correctamente. Es su responsabilidad 
entregarlo en un punto de recogida indicado para el reciclaje de 

producto para un reciclaje correcto, usted ayuda a prevenir que estos 
productos dañen la naturaleza y el medio ambiente innecesariamente 
y a proteger la salud humana. Para obtener más información sobre la 

donde compró este producto.
PRT - Eliminação de equipamentos usados por parte de utilizadores em 
residências privadas na União Europeia. Este símbolo indica que este 
produto, incluindo as pilhas, não deve ser eliminado juntamente com 

ao meio ambiente se não forem reciclados corretamente. É da sua 
responsabilidade entregar a um ponto de recolha designado para 

Quando efetuar a entrega para a reciclagem correta, ajuda a evitar 
que esses produtos sobrecarreguem a natureza e o meio ambiente 
desnecessariamente e ajuda a proteger a saúde humana. Para obter 
mais informações sobre a eliminação correta, entre em contato com a 

onde adquiriu este produto.
ITA -

domestici. Le batterie, le apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche 
contengono sostanze che possono causare danni alla salute umana e 

consegnare a un punto di raccolta per il riciclaggio le batterie usate, le 

per un corretto riciclaggio, si aiuta a prevenire che questi danneggino 

acquistato questo prodotto.
FIN - Kotitalouksien laiteromun hävittäminen EU-alueella. Paristot 
ja elektroniikka- ja sähkölaitteet sisältävät aineosia, jotka voivat olla 
vahingollisia ihmisten terveydelle tai ympäristölle, jos niitä ei kierrätetä 
oikein. Sinun vastuullasi on toimittaa käytetyt paristot ja elektroniikka- 
ja sähkölaitteet niille tarkoitettuun keräyspisteeseen kierrätystä 
varten. Huolehtimalla oikeasta kierrätyksestä estät osaltasi luonnon ja 
ympäristön tarpeettoman rasittamisen ja autat suojelemaan ihmisten 
terveyttä. Lisätietoja oikeasta hävittämisestä saat jätehuoltoyhtiöiltä, 



kunnallisesta kierrätyspalvelusta tai myymälästä, josta ostit tämän 
tuotteen.
POL - 

HRV - Odlaganje otpadne opreme koju provode korisnici u privatnim 

koje mogu biti štetne za ljudsko zdravlje i okoliš ako se ne recikliraju na 

EST - Seadmete jäätmete käitlemine kasutajate poolt Euroopa Liidu 
eramajapidamistes. See sümbol näitab, et seda toodet, sealhulgas 
patareisid, ei tohi käidelda koos teie muude olmejäätmetega. Patareid 
ning elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmed sisaldavad aineid, mis võivad 
õige taastöötluse eiramisel kahjustada inimeste tervist ja keskkonda. 

elektroonikaseadmete jäätmete ümbertöötluse kogumispunkti. Õigeks 
ümbertöötluseks üle andmisega aitate vältida ebavajalikku looduse ja 
keskkonna koormamist nende toodetega ning kaitsta inimeste tervist. 

kohaliku linnakantselei, olmejäätmete kõrvaldamise teenistuse või 
poega, kust te selle toote ostsite.
LVA -

LTU -  šalinimas priva i  naudotoj  nam  kiuose Europos 
S jungoje. Šis simbolis nurodo, kad gaminio su baterijomis negalima išmesti kartu 
su kitomis buitin mis atliekomis. Baterijose, elektrin je ir elektronin je rangoje yra 
med‛iag , galin i  pakenkti ‛mogaus sveikatai ir aplinkai, jei ranga netinkamai 
perdirbama. Privalote pristatyti baterijas, elektrin  ir elektronin  rang   special  
atliek  surinkimo ir perdirbimo punkt . Pristatydami min t  rang  tinkamai perdirbti, 
padedate išvengti ‛alos gamtai ir aplinkai bei apsaugoti ‛mogaus sveikat . Daugiau 
informacijos apie tinkam  perdirbim  teiraukit s vietin je miesto administracijoje, 
nam  kio atliek  tvarkymo tarnyboje arba šio gaminio pardavimo vietoje.
SVK - 

HUN - 

vásárolta.
ROM - 

Bateriile i echipamentele electrice i electronice 
i

nu sunt reciclate corect. 

CZE - 

SVN - Odstranjevanje odpadne opreme s strani uporabnikov v 

niso pravilno reciklirane. Vaša odgovornost je, da ta odpad prenesete 

in elektronske opreme. Pri predaji za pravilno recikliranje pomagate 

gospodinjskih odpadkov ali trgovino, kjer ste kupili ta izdelek.
GRC -

TUR -

BGR -



SRB -

recikliranje otpada te vrste. Predavanjem ovih proizvoda na ispravnu 

u kojoj ste kupili proizvod.
RUS -

DNK - Dette produkt indeholder lyskilder i energieffektivitetsklasse 
<E>.
GBR - This product contains light sources of energy efficiency class 
<E>.
BGR - Този продукт съдържа източници на светлина с клас на 
енергийна ефективност <E>.
CZE  - Tento výrobek obsahuje světelné zdroje třídy energetické 
účinnosti <E>.
DEU - Dieses Produkt enthält Leuchtmittel der Energieeffizienzklasse 
<E>.
GRC - Αυτό το προϊόν περιέχει πηγές φωτός κατηγορίας ενεργειακής 
απόδοσης <E>.
ESP - Este producto contiene fuentes de iluminación con la clase <E> 
de eficiencia energética.
EST - See toode sisaldab energiatõhususe klassi <E> valgusallikaid.
FIN - Tämä tuote sisältään valonlähteitä, joiden energiatehokkuusluo-
kka on <E>.
FRA - Ce produit contient des sources lumineuses de classe 
énergétique <E>.
HRV - Ovaj proizvod sadržava izvore svjetlosti razreda energetske 
učinkovitosti <E>.
HUN - Ez a termék <E> energiahatékonysági osztályú fényforrásokat 
tartalmaz.
ITA - Questo prodotto contiene sorgenti luminose di classe di 
efficienza energetica <E>.
LTU - Šiame gaminyje yra <E> energijos vartojimo efektyvumo klasės 
šviesos šaltinis.
LVA - Šis izstrādājums satur gaismas avotu, kas atbilst energoefektiv-
itātes klasei <E>.
NLD - Dit product bevat lichtbronnen met energie-efficiëntieklasse 
<E>.
NOR - Dette produktet inneholder lyskilder med energieffektivitetsk-
lasse <E>.
POL - Ten produkt zawiera źródło światła o klasie efektywności 
energetycznej <E>.
ROM - Acest produs conține surse de lumină din clasa de eficiență 
energetică <E>.
RUS - Это изделие содержит источник света класса 
энергоэффективности <E>.
SVK - Tento výrobok obsahuje svetelné zdroje triedy energetickej 
účinnosti <E>.
SVN - Ta izdelek vsebuje svetlobne vire razreda energijske 
učinkovitosti <E>.
SRB - Ovaj proizvod sadrži izvore svetlosti klase energetske 
efikasnosti <E>.
SWE - Denna produkt innehåller ljuskällor med energiklass <E>.
TUR - Bu ürün, <E> enerji verimliliği sınıfında ışık kaynakları içerir.

Non replaceable light source.
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Eingangsspannung: 100–240 V/AC 0,2 A
Eingangsfrequenz: 50 / 60 Hz
Pno < 0,5 W
Bereich: 10 m im Freien

Vereenvoudigde EU-verklaring van overeenstemming
Hierbij verklaart Nordlux dat het Nordlux Smart Light-product van het 
type radioapparatuur in overeenstemming is met Richtlijn 
2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de EU-verklaring van 
overeenstemming is beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres: 
https://nordlux.link/Smart-doc
Vereenvoudigde Britse Verklaring van overeenstemming
Hierbij verklaart Nordlux dat het Nordlux Smart Light-product van het 
type radioapparatuur voldoet aan de Britse RED-regelgeving 2017 
Nr. 1206. De volledige tekst van de Britse Verklaring van 
overeenstemming is beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres: 
https://nordlux.link/Smart-doc
Waarschuwingen:
Uitsluitend voor gebruik binnenshuis.
Installeer de lamp niet in een vochtige ruimte, vermijd contact met alle 
soorten vloeistoffen en reinig hem met een droog doekje.
Plaats de lamp niet in de buurt van een warmtebron. Stel de lamp niet 
bloot aan direct zonlicht.
Technische gegevens
Type: YKGW-B-BM
Frequentieband: 2400-2483,5 MHz
Uitgangsspanning: 5 V GELIJKSTROOM, 1 A
Maximaal uitgezonden radiofrequentievermogen <10 dBm
Netwerkvermogen stand-by: 0,50 W
Adapter:
Type:YKGW-BA-BM
Ingangsspanning: 100-240 V/AC 0,2A
Ingangsfrequentie: 50/60 Hz
Pno <0,5 W
Bereik: 10 m in open lucht

Forenklet overensstemmelseserklæring (EU)
Nordlux erklærer hermed, at dette Nordlux Smart belysningsprodukt 
af radioudstyrstypen er i overensstemmelse med Direktiv 
2014/53/EU. Den fulde tekst af EU-overensstemmelse- serklæringen 
er tilgængelig på følgende internetadresse: https://nordlux-
.link/Smart-doc
Forenklet overensstemmelseserklæring (UK)
Nordlux erklærer hermed, at dette Nordlux Smart belysningsprodukt 
af radioudstyrstypen er i overensstemmelse med UK RED 
Regulations 2017 NO.1206. Den fulde tekst af den britiske 
overensstemmelseserklæring er tilgængelig på følgende 
internetadresse: https://nordlux.link/Smart-doc
Advarsler:
Kun indendørs brug.
Må ikke installeres i et fugtigt område, undgå kontakt med alle slags 
væsker, rengør med en tør klud.
Må ikke sættes op i nærheden af varmekilde. Må ikke udsættes for 
direkte sollys.
Tekniske data
Type: YKGW-B-BM
Frekvensbånd: 2400-2483,5MHz
Udgangsspænding: 5V DC,1A
Maksimal transmitteret radiofrekvent effekt <10dBm
Standbystrøm i netværkstilstand: 0,50W
Adapter:
Type: YKGW-BA-BM
Indgangsspænding: 100-240V/AC 0,2A
Indgangsfrekvens: 50/60 Hz
Pno <0,5W
Rækkevidde: 10 m i fri luft

Förenklad EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse
Härmed intygar Nordlux att radioutrustningen av typen Nordlux Smart 
light-produkt överensstämmer med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den 
fullständiga texten till EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse finns på 
följande internetadress: https://nordlux.link/Smart-doc
Förenklad brittisk försäkran om överensstämmelse
Härmed förklarar Nordlux att radioutrustningen av typen Nordlux 
Smart light-produkt överensstämmer med den brittiska RED 
Regulations 2017 nr 1206. Den fullständiga texten till den brittiska 
försäkran om överensstämmelse finns på följande internetadress: 
https://nordlux.link/Smart-doc
Varningar:
Endast för inomhusbruk.
Installera inte i ett fuktigt utrymme, undvik kontakt med alla typer av 
vätska, rengör med en torr trasa.
Förbered inte i närheten av en värmekälla. Utsätt inte för direkt 

Déclaration de conformité UE simplifiée
Par la présente, Nordlux déclare que le produit d’éclairage Nordlux 
Smart de type équipement radio est conforme à la directive 
2014/53/UE. Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité UE est 
disponible à l’adresse Internet suivante : https://nordlux-
.link/Smart-doc
Déclaration de conformité simplifiée pour le Royaume-Uni
Par la présente, Nordlux déclare que le produit d’éclairage Nordlux 
Smart de type équipement radio est conforme à la réglementation 
britannique RED Regulations 2017 NO.1206. Le texte intégral de la 
déclaration de conformité pour le Royaume-Uni est disponible à 
l’adresse internet suivante : https://nordlux.link/Smart-doc
Avertissements :
Usage en intérieur uniquement.
Ne pas installer dans un endroit humide ; éviter le contact avec toute 
sorte de liquide ; nettoyer avec un chiffon sec.
Ne pas installer à proximité d’une source de chaleur. Ne pas exposer 
directement au soleil.
Données techniques
Type : YKGW-B-BM
Bande de fréquences : 2400-2483,5 MHz
Tension de sortie : 5 V CC,1 A
Puissance radiofréquence maximale transmise < 10 dBm
Alimentation mode veille en réseau : 0,50 W
Adaptateur :
Type: YKGW-BA-BM
Tension d'entrée : 100-240 V/CA 0,2 A
Fréquence d’entrée : 50/60 Hz
Pno < 0,5 W
Portée : 10 m en plein air 

Simplified EU declaration of conformity
Hereby, Nordlux declares that the radio equipment type Nordlux 
Smart light product is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The 
full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following 
Internet address: https://nordlux.link/Smart-doc
Simplified UK declaration of conformity
Hereby, Nordlux declares that the radio equipment type Nordlux 
Smart light product is in compliance with UK RED Regulations 2017 
NO.1206. The full text of the UK declaration of conformity is available 
at the following internet address: https://nordlux.link/Smart-doc
Warnings:
Indoor use only.
Don’t install in a humid area, avoid contact with all sorts of liquid, 
clean with a dry wipe.
Don’t set up near heat source. Don’t expose to direct sunlight.
Technical data
Type: YKGW-B-BM
Frequency band: 2400-2483.5MHz
Output voltage: 5V DC,1A
Maximum transmitted radio-frequency power <10dBm
Networked standby power: 0.50W
Adapter:
Type: YKGW-BA-BM
Input Voltage: 100-240V/AC 0.2A
Input Frequency: 50/60Hz
Pno <0.5W
Range: 10 m in open air

Vereinfachte EU-Konformitätserklärung
Hiermit erklärt Nordlux, dass der Funkgerätetyp Nordlux Smart Light 
der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollständige Text der 
EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter folgender Internetadresse 
verfügbar: https://nordlux.link/Smart-doc
Vereinfachte UK-Konformitätserklärung
Hiermit erklärt Nordlux, dass der Funkgerätetyp Nordlux Smart Light 
den UK RED Regulations 2017 NO.1206 entspricht. Der vollständige 
Text der UK-Konformitätserklärung ist unter folgender Internetadres-
se verfügbar: https://nordlux.link/Smart-doc
Warnungen:
Nur in Innenräumen benutzen.
Nicht in einem feuchten Bereich installieren, Kontakt mit allen Arten 
von Flüssigkeiten vermeiden, mit einem trockenen Tuch reinigen.
Nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen aufstellen. Nicht direktem 
Sonnenlicht aussetzen.
Technische Daten
Typ: YKGW-B-BM
Frequenzband: 2400–2483,5 MHz
Ausgangsspannung: 5 V DC,1 A
Maximal übertragene Hochfrequenzleistung <10 dBm
Vernetzte Standby-Leistung: 0,50 W
Adapter:
Typ: YKGW-BA-BM

solljus.
Tekniska data
Typ: YKGW-B-BM
Frekvensband: 2 400–2 483,5 MHz
Utgångsspänning: 5 V DC, 1A
Maximal överförd radiofrekvensstyrka: <10 dBm
Nätverksansluten förbrukning i viloläge: 0,50 W
Adapter:
Typ: YKGW-BA-BM
Inspänning: 100–240 V/AC 0,2 A
Ingångsfrekvens: 50/60 Hz
Pno <0,5 W
Räckvidd: 10 m utomhus

Yksinkertaistettu EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus
Nordlux vakuuttaa täten, että Nordlux Smart light -radiolaitetyyppi on 
direktiivin 2014/53/EU mukainen. EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuu-
tuksen teksti on saatavilla kokonaisuudessaan seuraavasta 
Internet-osoitteesta: https://nordlux.link/Smart-doc
Yksinkertaistettu Yhdistyneen kuningaskunnan vaatimustenmu-
kaisuusvakuutus
Nordlux vakuuttaa täten, että Nordlux Smart light -radiolaitetyyppi on 
UK RED-säännösten 2017 NO.1206 mukainen. Yhdistyneen 
kuningaskunnan vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen teksti on 
saatavilla kokonaisuudessaan seuraavasta Internet-osoitteesta: 
https://nordlux.link/Smart-doc
Varoitukset:
Vain sisäkäyttöön.
Älä asenna kosteaan paikkaan, vältä kosketusta kaikenlaisten 
nesteiden kanssa, puhdista kuivalla pyyhkeellä.
Älä asenna lämmönlähteen läheisyyteen. Älä altista suoralle 
auringonvalolle.
Tekniset tiedot
Tyyppi: YKGW-B-BM
Taajuusalue: 2 400–2 483,5 MHz
Lähtöjännite: 5V DC,1A
Suurin lähetettävä radiotaajuusteho <10 dBm
Valmiustilavirta verkossa: 0,50 W
Sovitin:
Tyyppi: YKGW-BA-BM
Tulojännite: 100–240 V/AC 0,2 A
Tulotaajuus: 50/60 Hz
Pno <0,5 W
Kantama: 10 m, esteetön

Forenklet EU-samsvarserklæring
Nordlux erklærer herved at radioutstyrstypen Nordlux Smart 
Light-produktet er i samsvar med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den 
fullstendige teksten til EU-samsvarserklæringen er tilgjengelig på 
følgende internettadresse: https://nordlux.link/Smart-doc
Forenklet britisk samsvarserklæring
Herved erklærer Nordlux at radioutstyrstypen Nordlux Smart 
Light-produktet er i samsvar med UK RED Regulations 2017 
NO.1206. Den fullstendige teksten til den britiske samsvarserklærin-
gen er tilgjengelig på følgende internettadresse: https://nordlux-
.link/Smart-doc
Advarsler:
Bare til innendørs bruk.
Ikke installer den i et fuktig område, unngå kontakt med alle slags 
væsker og rengjør den med en tørr klut.
Må ikke settes opp nær en varmekilde. – Må ikke utsettes for direkte 
sollys.
Teknisk informasjon
Type: YKGW-B-BM
Frekvensbånd: 2400–2483,5 MHz
Utgangsspenning: 5 V DC,1 A
Maksimal overført radiofrekvenseffekt < 0 dBm
Nettverkstilkoblet standby-strøm: 0,50 W
Adapter:
Type: YKGW-BA-BM
Inngangsspenning: 100¬240 V/AC 0,2 A
Inngangsfrekvens: 50/60 Hz
Pno <0,5 W
Rekkevidde: 10 m i friluft

Uproszczona deklaracja zgodności UE
Firma Nordlux oświadcza niniejszym, Że wykorzystujący promienio-
wanie radiowe produkt Nordlux Smart Light jest jest zgodny z 
Dyrektywą 2014/53/UE. Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności UE jest 
dostępny pod adresem https://nordlux.link/Smart-doc.
Uproszczona deklaracja zgodności dla Wielkiej Brutanii
Niniejszym firm Nordlux oświadcza, że wykorzystujący promienio-
wanie radiowe produkt Nordlux Smart Light jest jest zgodny z 

brytyjskimi przepisami RED 2017 nr 1206. Pełny tekst brytyjskiej 
deklaracji zgodności jest dostępny pod adresem https://nordlux-
.link/Smart-doc.
Ostrzeżenia:
Tylko do użytku wewnątrz pomieszczeń.
Nie instalować produktu w wilgotnym miejscu, chronić go przed 
kontaktem z wszelkiego rodzaju płynami, czyścić sucha ściereczką.
Nie umieszczać produktu w pobliżu źródła wysokiey temperatury. Nie 
wystawiać produktu na bezpośrednie oddziaływanie promieni 
słonecznych.
Dane techniczne
Typ: YKGW-B-BM
Pasmo częstotliwości: 2400-2483,5 MHz
Napięcie wyjściowe: 5 V DC, 1 A
Maksymalna transmitowana moc częstotliwości radiowej <10 dBm
Zasilanie w trybie czuwania: 0,50 W
Adapter:
Typ: YKGW-BA-BM
Napięcie wejściowa: 50/60 Hz
Pno <0,5 W
Zasięg: 10 m w wolnej przestrzeni

Declaración de conformidad para la UE simplificada
Por la presente, Nordlux declara que el equipo de radio Nordlux 
Smart Light cumple con la directiva 2014/53/UE. EI texto completo de 
la declaración de conformidad para la UE está disponible en la 
siguiente dirección de lnternet: https://nordlux.link/Smart-doc.
Declaración de conformidad para el Reino Unido simplificada
Por la presente, Nordlux declara que el equipo de radio Nordlux 
Smart Light cumple con las normas RMD del Reino Unido está 
disponible en la siguiente dirección de lnternet: https://nordlux-
.link/Smart-doc
Advertencias:
Solamente para uso en interiores.
No instale la luminaria en un lugar húmedo; evite el contacto con 
cualquier tipo de líquidos; limpie con un paño seco.
No instale la luminaria cerca de una fuente de calor. No exponga la 
luminaria a luz solar directa.
Datos técnicos
Tipo: YKGW-B-BM
Banda de frecuencia: 2400-2483,5 MHz
Tensión de salida: 5 V DC, 1 A
Potencia máxima de radiofrecuencia transmitida <10 dBm
Consumo de reserva en red: 0,50 W
Adaptador:
Tipo: YKGW-BA-BM
Tensión de entrada: 100-240 V CA, 0,2 a
Frecuencia de entrada: 50/60 Hz
Pno <0,5 W
Alcance: 10m al aire libre

Declaração de conformidade simplificada da UE
A Nordlux declara que o produto de equipamento de rádio Nordlux 
Smart light está em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O 
texto completo da declaração de conformidade da UE está disponível 
no seguinte endereço de Internet: https://nordlux.link/Smart-doc
Declaração de conformidade simplificada do Reino Unido
Pelo presente, a Nordlux declara que o produto de equipamento de 
rádio Nordlux Smart light está em conformidade com os Regulamen-
tos RED 2017 N.º 1206 do Reino Unido. O texto completo da 
declaração de conformidade do Reino Unido está disponível no 
seguinte endereço de Internet: https://nordlux.link/Smart-doc
Apenas para uso interior.
Não instale numa área húmida, evite o contacto com todo o tipo de 
líquido, limpe com um pano seco.
Não instale perto de uma fonte de calor. Não exponha à luz solar 
direta.
Dados técnicos
Tipo: YKGW-B-BM
Faixa de frequência: 2400-2483.5 MHz
Tensão de saída: 5V CC,1A
Potência máxima de radiofrequência transmitida <10 dBm
Energia em espera em rede: 0,50 W
Adaptador:
Tipo: YKGW-BA-BM
Tensão de entrada: 100-240 V/CA 0,2 A
Frequência de entrada: 50/60 Hz
Pno <0,5 W
Alcance: 10m ao ar livre



Eingangsspannung: 100–240 V/AC 0,2 A
Eingangsfrequenz: 50 / 60 Hz
Pno < 0,5 W
Bereich: 10 m im Freien

Vereenvoudigde EU-verklaring van overeenstemming
Hierbij verklaart Nordlux dat het Nordlux Smart Light-product van het 
type radioapparatuur in overeenstemming is met Richtlijn 
2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de EU-verklaring van 
overeenstemming is beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres: 
https://nordlux.link/Smart-doc
Vereenvoudigde Britse Verklaring van overeenstemming
Hierbij verklaart Nordlux dat het Nordlux Smart Light-product van het 
type radioapparatuur voldoet aan de Britse RED-regelgeving 2017 
Nr. 1206. De volledige tekst van de Britse Verklaring van 
overeenstemming is beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres: 
https://nordlux.link/Smart-doc
Waarschuwingen:
Uitsluitend voor gebruik binnenshuis.
Installeer de lamp niet in een vochtige ruimte, vermijd contact met alle 
soorten vloeistoffen en reinig hem met een droog doekje.
Plaats de lamp niet in de buurt van een warmtebron. Stel de lamp niet 
bloot aan direct zonlicht.
Technische gegevens
Type: YKGW-B-BM
Frequentieband: 2400-2483,5 MHz
Uitgangsspanning: 5 V GELIJKSTROOM, 1 A
Maximaal uitgezonden radiofrequentievermogen <10 dBm
Netwerkvermogen stand-by: 0,50 W
Adapter:
Type:YKGW-BA-BM
Ingangsspanning: 100-240 V/AC 0,2A
Ingangsfrequentie: 50/60 Hz
Pno <0,5 W
Bereik: 10 m in open lucht

Forenklet overensstemmelseserklæring (EU)
Nordlux erklærer hermed, at dette Nordlux Smart belysningsprodukt 
af radioudstyrstypen er i overensstemmelse med Direktiv 
2014/53/EU. Den fulde tekst af EU-overensstemmelse- serklæringen 
er tilgængelig på følgende internetadresse: https://nordlux-
.link/Smart-doc
Forenklet overensstemmelseserklæring (UK)
Nordlux erklærer hermed, at dette Nordlux Smart belysningsprodukt 
af radioudstyrstypen er i overensstemmelse med UK RED 
Regulations 2017 NO.1206. Den fulde tekst af den britiske 
overensstemmelseserklæring er tilgængelig på følgende 
internetadresse: https://nordlux.link/Smart-doc
Advarsler:
Kun indendørs brug.
Må ikke installeres i et fugtigt område, undgå kontakt med alle slags 
væsker, rengør med en tør klud.
Må ikke sættes op i nærheden af varmekilde. Må ikke udsættes for 
direkte sollys.
Tekniske data
Type: YKGW-B-BM
Frekvensbånd: 2400-2483,5MHz
Udgangsspænding: 5V DC,1A
Maksimal transmitteret radiofrekvent effekt <10dBm
Standbystrøm i netværkstilstand: 0,50W
Adapter:
Type: YKGW-BA-BM
Indgangsspænding: 100-240V/AC 0,2A
Indgangsfrekvens: 50/60 Hz
Pno <0,5W
Rækkevidde: 10 m i fri luft

Förenklad EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse
Härmed intygar Nordlux att radioutrustningen av typen Nordlux Smart 
light-produkt överensstämmer med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den 
fullständiga texten till EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse finns på 
följande internetadress: https://nordlux.link/Smart-doc
Förenklad brittisk försäkran om överensstämmelse
Härmed förklarar Nordlux att radioutrustningen av typen Nordlux 
Smart light-produkt överensstämmer med den brittiska RED 
Regulations 2017 nr 1206. Den fullständiga texten till den brittiska 
försäkran om överensstämmelse finns på följande internetadress: 
https://nordlux.link/Smart-doc
Varningar:
Endast för inomhusbruk.
Installera inte i ett fuktigt utrymme, undvik kontakt med alla typer av 
vätska, rengör med en torr trasa.
Förbered inte i närheten av en värmekälla. Utsätt inte för direkt 

Déclaration de conformité UE simplifiée
Par la présente, Nordlux déclare que le produit d’éclairage Nordlux 
Smart de type équipement radio est conforme à la directive 
2014/53/UE. Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité UE est 
disponible à l’adresse Internet suivante : https://nordlux-
.link/Smart-doc
Déclaration de conformité simplifiée pour le Royaume-Uni
Par la présente, Nordlux déclare que le produit d’éclairage Nordlux 
Smart de type équipement radio est conforme à la réglementation 
britannique RED Regulations 2017 NO.1206. Le texte intégral de la 
déclaration de conformité pour le Royaume-Uni est disponible à 
l’adresse internet suivante : https://nordlux.link/Smart-doc
Avertissements :
Usage en intérieur uniquement.
Ne pas installer dans un endroit humide ; éviter le contact avec toute 
sorte de liquide ; nettoyer avec un chiffon sec.
Ne pas installer à proximité d’une source de chaleur. Ne pas exposer 
directement au soleil.
Données techniques
Type : YKGW-B-BM
Bande de fréquences : 2400-2483,5 MHz
Tension de sortie : 5 V CC,1 A
Puissance radiofréquence maximale transmise < 10 dBm
Alimentation mode veille en réseau : 0,50 W
Adaptateur :
Type: YKGW-BA-BM
Tension d'entrée : 100-240 V/CA 0,2 A
Fréquence d’entrée : 50/60 Hz
Pno < 0,5 W
Portée : 10 m en plein air 

Simplified EU declaration of conformity
Hereby, Nordlux declares that the radio equipment type Nordlux 
Smart light product is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The 
full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following 
Internet address: https://nordlux.link/Smart-doc
Simplified UK declaration of conformity
Hereby, Nordlux declares that the radio equipment type Nordlux 
Smart light product is in compliance with UK RED Regulations 2017 
NO.1206. The full text of the UK declaration of conformity is available 
at the following internet address: https://nordlux.link/Smart-doc
Warnings:
Indoor use only.
Don’t install in a humid area, avoid contact with all sorts of liquid, 
clean with a dry wipe.
Don’t set up near heat source. Don’t expose to direct sunlight.
Technical data
Type: YKGW-B-BM
Frequency band: 2400-2483.5MHz
Output voltage: 5V DC,1A
Maximum transmitted radio-frequency power <10dBm
Networked standby power: 0.50W
Adapter:
Type: YKGW-BA-BM
Input Voltage: 100-240V/AC 0.2A
Input Frequency: 50/60Hz
Pno <0.5W
Range: 10 m in open air

Vereinfachte EU-Konformitätserklärung
Hiermit erklärt Nordlux, dass der Funkgerätetyp Nordlux Smart Light 
der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollständige Text der 
EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter folgender Internetadresse 
verfügbar: https://nordlux.link/Smart-doc
Vereinfachte UK-Konformitätserklärung
Hiermit erklärt Nordlux, dass der Funkgerätetyp Nordlux Smart Light 
den UK RED Regulations 2017 NO.1206 entspricht. Der vollständige 
Text der UK-Konformitätserklärung ist unter folgender Internetadres-
se verfügbar: https://nordlux.link/Smart-doc
Warnungen:
Nur in Innenräumen benutzen.
Nicht in einem feuchten Bereich installieren, Kontakt mit allen Arten 
von Flüssigkeiten vermeiden, mit einem trockenen Tuch reinigen.
Nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen aufstellen. Nicht direktem 
Sonnenlicht aussetzen.
Technische Daten
Typ: YKGW-B-BM
Frequenzband: 2400–2483,5 MHz
Ausgangsspannung: 5 V DC,1 A
Maximal übertragene Hochfrequenzleistung <10 dBm
Vernetzte Standby-Leistung: 0,50 W
Adapter:
Typ: YKGW-BA-BM

solljus.
Tekniska data
Typ: YKGW-B-BM
Frekvensband: 2 400–2 483,5 MHz
Utgångsspänning: 5 V DC, 1A
Maximal överförd radiofrekvensstyrka: <10 dBm
Nätverksansluten förbrukning i viloläge: 0,50 W
Adapter:
Typ: YKGW-BA-BM
Inspänning: 100–240 V/AC 0,2 A
Ingångsfrekvens: 50/60 Hz
Pno <0,5 W
Räckvidd: 10 m utomhus

Yksinkertaistettu EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus
Nordlux vakuuttaa täten, että Nordlux Smart light -radiolaitetyyppi on 
direktiivin 2014/53/EU mukainen. EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuu-
tuksen teksti on saatavilla kokonaisuudessaan seuraavasta 
Internet-osoitteesta: https://nordlux.link/Smart-doc
Yksinkertaistettu Yhdistyneen kuningaskunnan vaatimustenmu-
kaisuusvakuutus
Nordlux vakuuttaa täten, että Nordlux Smart light -radiolaitetyyppi on 
UK RED-säännösten 2017 NO.1206 mukainen. Yhdistyneen 
kuningaskunnan vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen teksti on 
saatavilla kokonaisuudessaan seuraavasta Internet-osoitteesta: 
https://nordlux.link/Smart-doc
Varoitukset:
Vain sisäkäyttöön.
Älä asenna kosteaan paikkaan, vältä kosketusta kaikenlaisten 
nesteiden kanssa, puhdista kuivalla pyyhkeellä.
Älä asenna lämmönlähteen läheisyyteen. Älä altista suoralle 
auringonvalolle.
Tekniset tiedot
Tyyppi: YKGW-B-BM
Taajuusalue: 2 400–2 483,5 MHz
Lähtöjännite: 5V DC,1A
Suurin lähetettävä radiotaajuusteho <10 dBm
Valmiustilavirta verkossa: 0,50 W
Sovitin:
Tyyppi: YKGW-BA-BM
Tulojännite: 100–240 V/AC 0,2 A
Tulotaajuus: 50/60 Hz
Pno <0,5 W
Kantama: 10 m, esteetön

Forenklet EU-samsvarserklæring
Nordlux erklærer herved at radioutstyrstypen Nordlux Smart 
Light-produktet er i samsvar med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den 
fullstendige teksten til EU-samsvarserklæringen er tilgjengelig på 
følgende internettadresse: https://nordlux.link/Smart-doc
Forenklet britisk samsvarserklæring
Herved erklærer Nordlux at radioutstyrstypen Nordlux Smart 
Light-produktet er i samsvar med UK RED Regulations 2017 
NO.1206. Den fullstendige teksten til den britiske samsvarserklærin-
gen er tilgjengelig på følgende internettadresse: https://nordlux-
.link/Smart-doc
Advarsler:
Bare til innendørs bruk.
Ikke installer den i et fuktig område, unngå kontakt med alle slags 
væsker og rengjør den med en tørr klut.
Må ikke settes opp nær en varmekilde. – Må ikke utsettes for direkte 
sollys.
Teknisk informasjon
Type: YKGW-B-BM
Frekvensbånd: 2400–2483,5 MHz
Utgangsspenning: 5 V DC,1 A
Maksimal overført radiofrekvenseffekt < 0 dBm
Nettverkstilkoblet standby-strøm: 0,50 W
Adapter:
Type: YKGW-BA-BM
Inngangsspenning: 100¬240 V/AC 0,2 A
Inngangsfrekvens: 50/60 Hz
Pno <0,5 W
Rekkevidde: 10 m i friluft

Uproszczona deklaracja zgodności UE
Firma Nordlux oświadcza niniejszym, Że wykorzystujący promienio-
wanie radiowe produkt Nordlux Smart Light jest jest zgodny z 
Dyrektywą 2014/53/UE. Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności UE jest 
dostępny pod adresem https://nordlux.link/Smart-doc.
Uproszczona deklaracja zgodności dla Wielkiej Brutanii
Niniejszym firm Nordlux oświadcza, że wykorzystujący promienio-
wanie radiowe produkt Nordlux Smart Light jest jest zgodny z 

FI

NO

PL

ES

PT

brytyjskimi przepisami RED 2017 nr 1206. Pełny tekst brytyjskiej 
deklaracji zgodności jest dostępny pod adresem https://nordlux-
.link/Smart-doc.
Ostrzeżenia:
Tylko do użytku wewnątrz pomieszczeń.
Nie instalować produktu w wilgotnym miejscu, chronić go przed 
kontaktem z wszelkiego rodzaju płynami, czyścić sucha ściereczką.
Nie umieszczać produktu w pobliżu źródła wysokiey temperatury. Nie 
wystawiać produktu na bezpośrednie oddziaływanie promieni 
słonecznych.
Dane techniczne
Typ: YKGW-B-BM
Pasmo częstotliwości: 2400-2483,5 MHz
Napięcie wyjściowe: 5 V DC, 1 A
Maksymalna transmitowana moc częstotliwości radiowej <10 dBm
Zasilanie w trybie czuwania: 0,50 W
Adapter:
Typ: YKGW-BA-BM
Napięcie wejściowa: 50/60 Hz
Pno <0,5 W
Zasięg: 10 m w wolnej przestrzeni

Declaración de conformidad para la UE simplificada
Por la presente, Nordlux declara que el equipo de radio Nordlux 
Smart Light cumple con la directiva 2014/53/UE. EI texto completo de 
la declaración de conformidad para la UE está disponible en la 
siguiente dirección de lnternet: https://nordlux.link/Smart-doc.
Declaración de conformidad para el Reino Unido simplificada
Por la presente, Nordlux declara que el equipo de radio Nordlux 
Smart Light cumple con las normas RMD del Reino Unido está 
disponible en la siguiente dirección de lnternet: https://nordlux-
.link/Smart-doc
Advertencias:
Solamente para uso en interiores.
No instale la luminaria en un lugar húmedo; evite el contacto con 
cualquier tipo de líquidos; limpie con un paño seco.
No instale la luminaria cerca de una fuente de calor. No exponga la 
luminaria a luz solar directa.
Datos técnicos
Tipo: YKGW-B-BM
Banda de frecuencia: 2400-2483,5 MHz
Tensión de salida: 5 V DC, 1 A
Potencia máxima de radiofrecuencia transmitida <10 dBm
Consumo de reserva en red: 0,50 W
Adaptador:
Tipo: YKGW-BA-BM
Tensión de entrada: 100-240 V CA, 0,2 a
Frecuencia de entrada: 50/60 Hz
Pno <0,5 W
Alcance: 10m al aire libre

Declaração de conformidade simplificada da UE
A Nordlux declara que o produto de equipamento de rádio Nordlux 
Smart light está em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O 
texto completo da declaração de conformidade da UE está disponível 
no seguinte endereço de Internet: https://nordlux.link/Smart-doc
Declaração de conformidade simplificada do Reino Unido
Pelo presente, a Nordlux declara que o produto de equipamento de 
rádio Nordlux Smart light está em conformidade com os Regulamen-
tos RED 2017 N.º 1206 do Reino Unido. O texto completo da 
declaração de conformidade do Reino Unido está disponível no 
seguinte endereço de Internet: https://nordlux.link/Smart-doc
Apenas para uso interior.
Não instale numa área húmida, evite o contacto com todo o tipo de 
líquido, limpe com um pano seco.
Não instale perto de uma fonte de calor. Não exponha à luz solar 
direta.
Dados técnicos
Tipo: YKGW-B-BM
Faixa de frequência: 2400-2483.5 MHz
Tensão de saída: 5V CC,1A
Potência máxima de radiofrequência transmitida <10 dBm
Energia em espera em rede: 0,50 W
Adaptador:
Tipo: YKGW-BA-BM
Tensão de entrada: 100-240 V/CA 0,2 A
Frequência de entrada: 50/60 Hz
Pno <0,5 W
Alcance: 10m ao ar livre
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